West Virginia law.
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ENROLLED 

Senate Bill No. 765 
(Originating in the Committee on Finance) 

[Passed June 14, 1987; in effect from passage.] 

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of public money 
out of the treasury from the balance of all general revenues 
remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year ending June 
thirtieth, one thousand nine hundred eighty-seven, to the 
Office of Community and Industrial Development, Account 
No. 1210, supplementing chapter twenty-nine, acts of the 
Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred 
eighty-six, known as the budget bill. . 

',¥nmui,.,,o, The C o•,eFnoF subfl'l.itteEl to tee Legislature t'A.e d{,1,1:j/)ft;fifJ;:'t(cl,,,~rt./ 
Ex1;1cutiv1;1 Bui;;lglilt Doc11 m'1iit, lilt nigubr E@EEioii., E@ttiii.g forth--- -1/ / .J-
tb.'1r'1iii rQuoii.11 o @EhmatoE aii.d financial EtatoR1oii.tE ~t::ef ... ~fiA.e.tid ' 
tl;;io general rovon~o fand; and (j,Y I /f -/ 1 

'NHEBFAS, The Governor subsequently revi:.ed :mch ~ma-t€lS-- · .· 
1
11 t 

and fi u au ci:a l statem.e11.ts.w.i-th...th@.Ja-t@st.I:e¥isi.G.1:i.beii+g-s-ulnni-tted :(t..~r:,/r,,/c .. f/k1~'<-Lt.' ' r 
ta the I egis)atme by Exc.ic11 til''1 Mess-age N€1. :n Elf April 2, 198'1'; ~-~·-,,, ·v ·'/ , 
d¼lci , l. / /le/ V ;fltC,,1 

, 

WwKRE ">S, l\lioneyE wore Blad@ H.@¥~ avai-l-able for 
approp.r.iation and exp,mdituro Uu:cmgh bHdgetary exIH'ra-tiofl· 
iuta the state fmi.d, general reMenue of the state, and thw:ugh­
pass age of legislation which onhanceE tl;i,e i:evenHe estimates-fo-r 
the state fund, genera) revenue af the state; aud 
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Uld~!]i.d'ihr;l,./ 
WrnJREf,s, It appears that thsre now rn1nainil 1m.ipprnprio1tQd a t,:"e'if:.tc.:/{,, 

balanG@ in th@ !Jtats fl.ind, g@miral r@VQilUQ, avail.iblQ for further 6.· ·-/ {f¾,f: 
-apprnpriatio:n duri:ng ths fisGal ysar HHHi 27, :;i part of mhich ', 't/ 
balance iii hereby .ippropri.ited by the tenns of thQ z~:/t.:; 1,,/lt. U;!JJ:t. 4 
snppJeruentary appropriation· therefore (t/~11 .• 

' ()t/ftc~idifl-c . 
Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: • -

That Account No. 1210, chapter twenty-nine, acts of the 
Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty­
six, known as the budget bill, be supplemented by adding to such 
account the following new line items: 

1 TITLE 2. APPROPRIATIONS. 

2 Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue. 

3 EXECUTIVE 

4 6-0ffice of Community and 
5 Industrial Development 

6 Acct. No. 1210 

7 ~O Thorn Spring J?ark,1m:l 
8 3Qa ~ivsrtot1. Co1nmunity: 
~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 

9 3Qb 'Iomn of Er.iJ;Jklin 

/l!le .. ll j ,,u1. 
1 

f' ., 17aid,,/ 1
1

0
1 

!~~~cd,-...,,,,.iS,vae,-1~u.i"""gt-seiet"'S"'".)➔rn..,te.,..,.m,..__ ........ . ~ _,_ Cit~r oi PaiiJ.' Paw 
,l J.,-f;, .! 12 3Qs Land A cqni1,ition ...... . 
L>1-,tiZ~d 13 3Qi City sf µaw µaw 

h-/g:.,,.ft,, 14 :mg Eelocation of Sewe;r 
/] . -y; if{l~ 30h and Water Treatment 

Uttk/ttf' /t/4flci:.. ¥1"6 3Oi FacilitiQii for IndVitrial 

}/n~n~ ~; h'~~t-M~-, -l\([...;;:*!1-M!t:~·t ... ~-~-- s·c·b~~i ........ . 
· 19 301 Se,,•er Sy:stsffi ......... . 

20 aOm Gres:nbrieF Coucat,, 
21 """d w-Qn--.... c .. Qi+,Jn(-l,Jll-lli<i.Bi.it1,,1,y-~~Q{'p1\..i•:i.-t,;€8-s 
22 3~0~@,.._.....,f~or-c~r~ie~t1.~b~r~iwer 
23 ~3~o~p--E~r~iQ~B~d~~~h~ipJ,l-,,l3~7o~l~ll~B~tQ~Q~r ... 1. 

24 ~Qq S@uthsastorn Regional-
25 30r Shiltenid Work~hop •••.. 
26 30ii 
27 3Qt 

'I:omn of Alder1,on-

~ 

.J,.0O,OO&-

150,000 • 

-460,elO0 

, 20,000 

, 90,000 

.-W;Wtr 
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2 8 tl~Q1-tl:lt--T+#01"1!/N"l-ln~0+1f,..,R~0~i;i,~~~Q~u~Q.i.;.rt""e:.-
29 3Qv Pado, and Ronoi,zations .. 

[Enr. S. B. No. 765 0,.'..,,1:4~-/- , ...I h, .. u' ?kvhLJ'j frPJ°Ji.fCU.t-,,.,.., 

ck. t,liL. 
, 20,000 6 1$~(~ .~'V 

/ttt:1-,d //,,,,ti¼ 
30 30w Total.............. . . . . . $ $931,000 p;ia,;J-,.:tJJ. 
31 The pnrpo:.e of thi:. :.npplel.+l.ent:,iry :,ippropri.ltion hill i:. to?lLf!_yp#Jil'l!d.,1:.t-;uf'l/ 
32 prouidQ ad.d.itioi:i,al foi:i,cl:. to .iid tbe :,ihove Jocatious and tlL&:dvC· 
33 enti.tios for ropai.r and i::ecovery frow d a wage SJJfiered . ,- ·7, 
34 dnring the D.fovel.+l.her J 985 flood, with sncb fuuds beiug 0, 1 :if-~t:,'/2 #11 · 
35 avaihhlQ for expenditure upon pa:.:.:,ige of the hill :,ind in the d,t~lcl'/~& ,,/ 
36 ~H,1,n:ent fir.ca) year )986 81 ~lt,:Jt,.,#-y 

37 Any 1:1nexp_en~ed ba~ances remaining-~ /t.t.:t.~-• .tfJ<-e.-:!i-,h.,<£.i.-/ 
38 a-ppropnated lme items, lmes 30 througlr.ffiw,a-Hhe-c-lose of·,,.;.,, ·,'....I--./,; 

39 the...i.isGal--yea:r---1-9-8-6-8-7· are hereby reappropriated for.PU: en.~ 
40 expenditure during the fiscal year 1987-88. (;,--/ y- g7 / . 

?lu/uCZ M-;u<..fv : 
/4,Ju/24z..rt/ 










